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No. 134, S.] [Published May 14, 1945. 

'CHAPTER 136. 

AN AOT to appropriate a certaiu sum to the National Seaway 
Oouncil to compensate such council for funds withheld for 
support of Vi ashington, D. O. office. 

The people of the state of W,:sconsin, "ep"esen/ed -b" senate and 
assembly, (lo 81Wet as follows: 

There is appropriated from the g'eneral fund the sum 'of 
$1,757.10 to the National Seaway Oouncil to compensate and 
reimburse said association for funds advanced during 1942 and 
1943 to maintain the Washington, D. O. office of said council,. 
said- Washington office having been customarily maintained 
jointly by the states of Michigan and Wisconsin to advance the 
purposes of the St. J~awrence seaway project; financial. support 
by the state of Wisconsin during the period mentioned having 
been tell1porarily withheld under a ruling of the attorney gen­
eral; and such funds having been appropriated but not dis­
bursed by the state of Wisconsin. Acceptance of this appropria­
tionshal! operate as a ful! and complete release to the state of 
Wisconsin of any claim arising by virtue of such advance of 
funds by said National Seaway Oouncil. 

Approved May 11, 1945. 

No. 261, S.] [Published May 14, 1945. 

CHAPTER 137. 

AN AOT to amend 21.025 (3) of the statutes, relating to leasing 
buildings and grounds for armory purposes. 

The people of the state of Wiseons';.n, "ep"esen/ed in senate and 
assen.bly, do enact a.s follows: 

21.025 '(3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
21.025 (3) For the use of such forces, the governor may 

requisition from the secretary of War such arms and equipment 
as 'may be in possession of and can be spared by the war de­
partment, and he may malee available to such forces the facilities 
.of state armories and their equipment and such other state prem­
ises a,nd property as may be available and may, through the 
adjutant general, "ent 0,· leMe buildiVngs or parts of bnildings 

• 


